

SUPR EME COURT OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9481/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 23/01/2009 in RP No. 1384/2008
& OP No. 34264/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT
ERNAKULAM)

P.K.JAYARAJAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPL.TEHSILDAR(LA)

GURUVAYOOR

DEVASTM&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Anand, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioners to take fresh steps for service of notice on
respondent no. 6 within a week by registered post A.D.

Learned counsel for the petitioners to serve copy of the SLP
to learned counsel for the respondent within a week and file proof of
service and counter affidavit be filed within four weeks thereafter.
th

List again on 27 October, 2009.

(M.K.GUPTA)

Registrar