

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9481/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 23/01/2009 in RP No. 1384/2008 & OP No. 34264/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

P.K.JAYARAJAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPL.TEHSILDAR(LA) GURUVAYOOR DEVASTM&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Dr. K.P. Kyalasanatha Pillay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.
Mr. Kasthuri Rangan K.P.K, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that Devaswom has resolved to give back some land subject to final order of the Government. However, learned counsel for the Devasom seeks time to get necessary instructions and file appropriate joint memo.

Adjourned by four weeks.

In the meanwhile, petitioner is permitted to file the copy of the resolution of the Devasom and other connected documents with English translation.

(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master