

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9481/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 23/01/2009 in RP No. 1384/2008 & OP No. 34264/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

P.K.JAYARAJAN & ANR. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
SPL.TEHSILDAR(LA) GURUVAYOOR DEVASTM&ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH I.A.NOS.7-8 (Appln. for bringing on record additional documents and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 18/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Dr. K.P. Kylasantha Pillay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Patnaik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Mazumdar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioners have produced a copy of the resolution of the Devaswom dated 24.6.2010 where there is a proposal to exempt 50 cents from the acquisition.

Learned counsel for the State and fourth respondent seek time to take instructions in the matter.

List in 'after notice matters' category in January 2011.

(Ravi P. Verma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master