

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9481/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 23/01/2009 in RP No. 1384/2008 & OP No. 34264/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

P.K.JAYARAJAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPL.TEHSILDAR(LA) GURUVAYOOR DEVASWOM & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,directions,permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad ,Adv
Mr. Rajat Khatri, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Mazumdar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the Devaswom states that the Committee constituted to look into the grievances of the land owners is examining the case of the petitioners and seeks eight weeks' time.

Finally, adjourned by eight weeks. We are sure that the Devaswom will take appropriate decision in the matter taking note of all the relevant circumstances.

(Ravi P. Verma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master